53
METEOROLOGY
Introduction
In meteorology, the precision of measurement data parameters is critical
for accurate weather forecasting and environmental research. ROTRONIC
meteorological probes have an excellent reputation for providing precise results
even in the most demanding of environments, especially where high humidity  and
low temperatures dominate. Our current product range offers high performance

MP102H / MP402H /-0 MP102H /MP402H /-3/-5/-A58
METEOROLOGY
Order code
MP100A-
MP101A-
MP102A-
MP103A-
MP106A-
Output signals: voltage
0…1 VDC = 0…100 %rh -0.4…0.6 V = -40…60 °C
0…1 VDC = 0…100 %rh 0…1 V = -30…70 °C
0…1 VDC = 0…100 %rh 0…1 V = -40…60 °C
0…1 VDC = 0…100 %rh Separate Pt100 in 4-wire circuit
MP400A- Output signals: current
MP400A- 0…20 mA = 0…100 %rh Pt100, 4-wire passive
MP401A- 4…20 mA = 0…100 %rh Pt100, 4-wire passive
MP402A- 4…20 mA = 0…100 %rh 2-wire, only %rh
MP403A- 4…20 mA = 0…100 %rh 2-wire / Pt100 4-wire passive
MP404A- 0…20 mA = 0…100 %rh 0…20 mA = 0…100 °C
MP405A- 0…20 mA = 0…100 %rh 0…20 mA = -40…60 °C
MP406A- 0…20 mA = 0…100 %rh 0…20 mA = -30…70 °C
MP407A- 4…20 mA = 0…100 %rh 4…20 mA = 0…100 °C
MP408A- 4…20 mA = 0…100 %rh 4…20 mA = -40…60 °C
MP409A- 4…20 mA = 0…100 %rh 4…20 mA = -30…70 °C
Common parameters
T4 Signals & supply to Tuchel 4-pin connector plug on the probe
T7 Signals & supply to Tuchel 7-pin connector plug on the probe
CG PUR cable, grey
02 Cable length (02 -99) in m
C4 Cannon 4-pin connector plug at the end of the cable
00 Open ends, tin-plated
- W4W Sensor protection: wire fi lter
Order codes, standard probes:
Humidity range: 0…100 %rh = 0…1 V (MP100A) or 4…20 mA (MP400A)
Order code Range (°C) Connector Cable compensation
MP101A-T4-W4W -0.4…0.6 V = -40…60 °C Tuchel 4-pin connector plug No
MP101A-T7-W4W -0.4…0.6 V = -40…60 °C Tuchel 7-pin connector plug Yes
MP408A-T4-W4W 4…20 mA = -40…60 °C Tuchel 4-pin connector plug No
MP408A-CGXX-W4W
XX = length in m
4…20 mA = -40…60 °C Open ends No
Dimensional drawings
Pin confi guration of the Tuchel
connector plug for MP100 & MP400
series
Tuchel T4
Tuchel T7 MP100
Tuchel T7 with separate Pt100
TUCHEL CONNECTOR PLUG 7P
HANDLE: WHITE
PG7 WITH ANTI-KINK FIXTURE
HANDLE: WHITE
HC2-S3C03 HC2-S3C03-PT15
59
METEOROLOGY
Dimensional drawings
Highlights
Measures relative humidity, temperature and dew/frost point
Hygromer® V-1 sensor
Saves up to 2,000 readings measurement pairs *
Range of application 0…100 %rh / -50…100 °C
UART interface and freely scalable analog signals 0…1 V
Standard scaling 0…1 V = 0…100 %rh / -40…60 °C
Probe with adjustment profi le «Standard», factory certifi cate